
{01146192 - 1} 

RESOLUTION NO. 11-119   OFFERED BY: Mayor Currin 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER 
INTO A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH THE TRUGREEN COMPANY 
FOR VILLAGE GREENS AND PUBLIC PROPERTIES LANDSCAPING 
MAINTENANCE SERVICES. 

 
 WHEREAS, the City of Hudson previously entered into a contract with The TruGreen 
Company for lawn care, fertilization and aeration, spring and fall clean-up, and trash and debris 
removal services at the City-owned Village Greens and other City properties which will expire 
on December 31, 2011, and it is recommended by the Public Works Department to extend this 
contract for an additional two (2)-year period from January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2013, 
as there is no increase in the price of the contract and the Public Works Department has found 
The TruGreen Company’s services to be satisfactory. 

 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, Summit 
County, State of Ohio, that: 
 
 Section 1:   The City Manager is authorized and directed to enter into a two (2)-year 
extension of the current agreement with The TruGreen Company for a renewal term to begin 
January 1, 2012 and to run through December 31, 2013, in an amount not to exceed $31,951.00 
for that extension period. 
 
 Section 2:   Council finds and determines that all formal actions of this Council and any 
of its committees concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an 
open meeting of this Council or its committees, and that all deliberations of this Council and any 
of its committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public, all in 
compliance with the law. 
 
 Section 3:   This Resolution will take effect and be in force from and after the earliest 
period allowed by law. 
 
PASSED:      November 2, 2011   __________________________________  
       William A. Currin, Mayor  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
Elizabeth Slagle, Acting Clerk of Council 
 
 I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Council of said 
Municipality on      November 2 , 2011. 
 
       __________________________________ 
       Elizabeth Slagle, Acting Clerk of Council 


